
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 18.4 2.70 1,663.7 43,123 43,123 58,797 73.3

2 曇り 27.3 4.80 2,053.2 53,219 96,342 117,594 81.9

3 曇り 17.7 0.00 375.8 9,741 106,083 176,391 60.1

4 晴れ 15.5 2.80 1,579.8 40,948 147,031 235,188 62.5

5 曇り 17.0 5.80 2,137.4 55,401 202,433 293,985 68.9

6 晴れ 23.9 6.10 2,183.7 56,602 259,034 352,782 73.4

7 曇り 18.6 1.30 1,550.2 40,181 299,215 411,579 72.7

8 曇り 15.0 0.10 1,245.1 32,273 331,488 470,376 70.5

9 曇り 14.7 0.50 1,567.5 40,630 372,118 529,173 70.3

10 曇り 13.1 0.60 999.5 25,907 398,025 587,970 67.7

11 晴れ 18.9 9.00 2,781.7 72,102 470,127 646,767 72.7

12 晴れ 22.9 8.60 2,834.9 73,481 543,607 705,564 77.0

13 曇り 20.2 0.00 1,002.8 25,993 569,600 764,361 74.5

14 曇り 15.3 0.00 280.3 7,265 576,865 823,158 70.1

15 晴れ 23.6 7.60 2,676.0 69,362 646,227 881,955 73.3

16 晴れ 26.8 10.40 2,980.0 77,242 723,469 940,752 76.9

17 曇り 19.4 0.00 170.0 4,406 727,875 999,549 72.8

18 曇り 20.6 0.20 743.2 19,264 747,139 1,058,346 70.6

19 曇り 15.0 0.00 663.1 17,188 764,326 1,117,143 68.4

20 晴れ 15.6 12.90 3,580.5 92,807 857,133 1,175,940 72.9

21 晴れ 17.6 12.40 2,800.7 72,594 929,727 1,234,737 75.3

22 晴れ 27.4 13.60 3,289.1 85,253 1,014,981 1,293,534 78.5

23 曇り 24.3 0.70 1,283.3 33,263 1,048,244 1,352,331 77.5

24 晴れ 18.8 1.80 1,659.2 43,006 1,091,250 1,411,128 77.3

25 晴れ 23.4 6.80 2,686.6 69,637 1,160,887 1,469,925 79.0

26 晴れ 20.8 13.10 3,538.0 91,705 1,252,592 1,528,722 81.9

27 晴れ 18.8 10.50 3,260.0 84,499 1,337,091 1,587,519 84.2

28 晴れ 26.4 8.40 2,754.3 71,391 1,408,482 1,646,316 85.6

29 晴れ 27.5 12.40 3,229.4 83,706 1,492,188 1,705,113 87.5

30 曇り 26.7 0.30 1,452.4 37,646 1,529,835 1,763,910 86.7

31 曇り 22.5 4.10 1,976.1 51,221 1,581,055 1,822,707 86.7

℃ h 60997.5
20.4 5.08 1967.7

4.87 2268.4  月目標値(/日) ¥58,797

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2018年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,581,055
実績平均(/日) ¥51,002

¥0

¥100,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213141516171819202122232425262728293031

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213141516171819202122232425262728293031

売上目標値(累計)

月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績
日別売上目標値


